NININGER TOWNSHIP DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Nininger Township Planning Commission will hold a public hearing starting at 8 p.m. on July 10, 2023, at the Nininger Town Hall, 12390 Ivanhoe Way, Hastings, MN 55033.

The purpose of the hearing is to gather public comment on the addition of a Vagrancy and Trespass statute to Nininger Township Ordinance 15.

The planning commission will take comments and submit an updated draft to the Board of Supervisors for a final vote at their July 20, 2023, meeting.

All interested parties are urged to attend the public hearing to provide verbal or written comment. Questions may be referred to Margaret Flower, Nininger Township clerk at 651-260-7126 or niningertownship@gmail.com.

Mary Dalaska Nininger Township Planning Commission Secretary

6 22